

## La-Z-Boy To Present at UBS Building & Building Products CEO Conference in New York City

## 11/06/06

MONROE, Mich., Nov. 6 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- La-Z-Boy Incorporated (NYSE: LZB; PCX) President and CEO, Kurt Darrow, will present at the UBS Building & Building Products CEO Conference in New York on Thursday, November 9, 2006, at 9:00 a.m.

The presentation will be webcast live and will be available at http://www.la-z-boy.com/about/investorRelations/conf\_calls.aspx . Participants are encouraged to log on at least 5 minutes prior to the presentation. The replay will begin 3 hours following the presentation and will be available until Thursday, December 7, 2006.

## **Background Information**

La-Z-Boy Incorporated is one of the world's leading residential furniture producers, marketing furniture for every room of the home. The La-Z-Boy Upholstery Group companies are Bauhaus, Centurion, England, La-Z-Boy, and Sam Moore. The La-Z-Boy Casegoods Group companies are American Drew, Hammary, Kincaid, Lea, Clayton Marcus, and Pennsylvania House.

The corporation's vast proprietary distribution network is dedicated exclusively to selling La-Z-Boy Incorporated products and brands, and includes 334 stand-alone La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries(R) stores and 315 La-Z-Boy In-Store Galleries, in addition to in-store gallery programs at the company's Kincaid, Pennsylvania House, Clayton Marcus, England and Lea operating units. According to industry trade publication In Furniture, the La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries retail network is North America's largest single-brand furniture retailer. Additional information is available at http://www.la-z-boy.com/.